



National Olympic Committee of Zambia

Incorporating the Administration of Olympic, Commonwealth and All Africa Games

SGOffice07/03/2023

09 March 2023

Marisol Casado President World Triathlon

Dear President,

RE: RECOGNITION LETTER - TRIATHLON ZAMBIA

This letter is issued on behalf of the National Olympic Committee of Zambia stating that Triathlon Zambia is recognized as the National Governing Body for the sport of triathlon in the Country. Moreover, Triathlon Zambia is currently an organization in good standing with the National Olympic Committee of Zambia.

We would also like to provide you with the following information regarding the organization of Triathlon Zambia:

Address: OYDC Zambia - Sports Development Centre. J7P7+GPH, Corner New Kasangula Road and,

Great North Road

President: Dr. Clement Chileshe Secretary General: Johnny Zimba

Should you have any doubts or questions, please feel free to contact us.

Best Regards, National Olympic Committee of Zambia

Boniface Kambikambi Nocz Secretary General

RISEL